PROD OPERATIONS DRILLING LOG

Date Activity Start Depth | Virgin Depth | Finish Depth | Run Length LZﬂztt]h R(Ie_(;%\g;ed Tool ID Recovery | Start Time | Finish Time Comments

dd/mmlyyyy # mm mm mm mm mm mm # % hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss
07/09/2023 Rotary Core -190 0 1084 1084 1084 1180 109 23:08 00:03
08/09/2023 Rotary Core 1084 1084 1397 313 313 400 128 00:03 00:40
08/09/2023 Rotary Core 1397 1397 1818 421 421 420 100 00:40 01:00
08/09/2023 Casing -190 1818 1811 2001 01:00 02:09
08/09/2023 Rotary Core 1818 1818 1896 78 78 260 333 02:09 03:12
08/09/2023 Rotary Core 1896 1896 2764 868 868 750 86 03:12 04:32
08/09/2023 Rotary Core 2764 2764 3150 386 386 370 96 04:32 05:13
08/09/2023 Rotary Core 3150 3150 4237 1087 1087 390 36 05:13 06:58
08/09/2023 Rotary Core 4237 4237 4561 324 324 190 59 06:58 08:43
08/09/2023 Rotary Core 4561 4561 5729 1168 1168 300 26 08:43 13:33
08/09/2023 Rotary Core 5729 5729 7320 1591 1591 980 62 13:33 15:23
08/09/2023 Rotary Core 7312 7320 7597 277 277 350 126 15:23 17:20
08/09/2023 Rotary Core 7597 7597 8091 494 494 390 79 17:20 18:39
08/09/2023 Rotary Core 8091 8091 10017 1926 1926 750 39 18:39 19:39
08/09/2023 Rotary Core 10017 10017 11561 1544 1544 880 57 19:39 20:43
08/09/2023 Rotary Core 11561 11561 14316 2755 2755 2420 88 20:43 22:01
08/09/2023 Rotary Core 14316 14316 17068 2752 2752 1040 38 22:01 23:12
08/09/2023 Rotary Core 17070 17068 19840 2770 2772 1760 64 23:12 00:48
09/09/2023 Rotary Core 19840 19840 22612 2772 2772 230 8 00:48 02:17
09/09/2023 Rotary Core 22612 22612 25205 2593 2593 2800 108 02:17 03:58
Client: ECORD Science Operator (ESO) Borehole Date: 07-Sep-2023 to 10-Sep-2023 Location Coordinates: E:179374.7m N:2208003.1m

Project:

Site: Kawaihae
Project No: 16959 RP-A

IODP Exp 389: Hawaiian Drowned Reefs

File Status:

Nearby Location:  n/a
Water Depth:

414.2m (MSL)

Preliminary

Nearby Location Coordinates:
Geodetic Datum / Projection:
Distance to Nearby Location:

WGS84 / UTM Zone 5N

£ Benthic

INNOVATION TO THE CORE

Originator: DK/AA  Date: 10/09/2023

Checked: DKS Date: 11/09/2023

Figure:

.01

Location:

KAW-04Ba



PROD OPERATIONS DRILLING LOG

Date Activity Start Depth | Virgin Depth | Finish Depth | Run Length LZﬂZ?h R(Ie-(;%\g;ed Tool ID Recovery | Start Time | Finish Time Comments

dd/mmlyyyy # mm mm mm mm mm mm # % hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss

09/09/2023 Rotary Core 25205 25205 27766 2561 2561 2840 111 03:58 05:32

09/09/2023 Rotary Core 27766 27766 30453 2687 2687 2850 106 05:32 09:09

09/09/2023 Rotary Core 30453 30453 33155 2702 2702 2850 105 09:09 11:28

09/09/2023 Rotary Core 33155 33155 33392 237 237 150 63 11:28 13:02

09/09/2023 Rotary Core 33392 33392 34289 897 897 950 106 13:02 15:02

09/09/2023 Rotary Core 34289 34289 35053 764 764 920 120 15:02 23:59

10/09/2023 Casing 2001 35053 -190 2001 23:59 01:37
Client: ECORD Science Operator (ESO) Borehole Date: 07-Sep-2023 to 10-Sep-2023 Location Coordinates: E:179374.7m N:2208003.1m .
Project: IODP Exp 389: Hawaiian Drowned Reefs| Nearby Location:  n/a Nearby Location Coordinates: == Be nthic
Site: Kawaihae Water Depth: 414.2m (MSL) Geodetic Datum / Projection: WGS84 / UTM Zone 5N INNOVATION TO THE CORE
Project No: 16959 RP-A File Status: Preliminary Distance to Nearby Location:

Originator: DK/AA  Date: 10/09/2023

Checked: DKS Date: 11/09/2023

Figure:

.02

Location:

KAW-04Ba



